The list below represents the Final Plan Inventory of Historic Resources. The list is grouped

APPENDIX B

Final Plan Inventory

by concentration area and is sorted by ranking and zoning.

CONCENTRATION AREA A - "KNOB HILL"

Field # Address

82 200 N. River

15 206 Carlton Way
54 . 1212 E. Hancock
12 503 E. Hancock
22 315 N. College
23 403 N. College
24 414 N. College
96 215 N. Schoal
100 312 E. Sheridan
105 717 E. Sheridan
21 310 N. College
25 415 N. College
48 606 E. Franklin
98 302 E. Sheridan
101 402 E. Sheridan
103 610 E. Sheridan
104 709 E. Sheridan
111 515 E. Sherman
13 400 N. Blaine

47 605 E. Franklin
102 415 E. Sheridan
110 314 E. Sherman
70 314 N. Meridian
106 800 E. Sheridan
16 215 N. Center
83 214 N. River

53 1205 E. Hancock
107 1000 E. Sheridan
109 1210 E. Sheridan
Field # Address

49 701 E. Franklin
26 503 N. College
99 303 E. Sheridan
58 401 N. Howard
108 1200 E. Sheridan

DESIGNATED LANDMARKS

Style Date

Qn An Vern c. 1891
Amer Basic 1924

Bungalow c.1915
Amer. Rens. 1912

Qn An Vern c.1898
Shingle c.1904
QnAn Vern 1904

Craftsman c.1908
Queen Anne ¢.1905
Qn An Vern ¢.1900
Bungalow c.1809
Qn An Vern 1804

Vern/Eastlake c.1895
Amer Basic 1907

Stripp Class 1932

Queen Anne ¢. 1900
Bungalow c.1910
Craftsman ¢.1904
Qn An Vern c.1895
Bungalow ¢.1905
Modermn 1935

Vernacular ¢.1910
Qn An Vern c.1896
Vernacular c.1909
Dut Col Rev c.1925
Bungalow c.1911
Dut Col Rev c.1925
Dut Col Rev c.1904
Bung/Crafts c.1921

Style

Colonial Rev.

Craftsman
Qn An Vern
Craflsman
Bungalow

Date

1912
c.1908
¢.1804
1909
c.1915
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Theme

19th Arch
Ed/18th Arch
20th Arch

Ed/20th Arch P

19th Arch
20th Arch
Govern
20th Arch
20th Arch
Indus/18th
20th Arch
20th Arch
19th Arch
20th Arch
Sacial
19th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
18th Arch
20th Arch
Education
20th Arch
19th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
Education
20th Arch

CONCENTRATION AREA A -"KNOB HILL"
INVENTORIED - NOT DESIGNATED AS LANDMARKS

Theme

20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
Medicine
20th Arch
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Field #

135
140
145
147
149
161
137
143
155
158
29

31

134
138
141
146
150
151
157
162
167
168
117
144
30

127
130
148
153
156
160

139
142
59

133
95

136
163
131
132
152
159
164
165
166

CONCENTRATION AREA B - DOWNTOWN COMMERCIAL CORE
DESIGNATED LANDMARKS

Address

214 E. First
401 E. First

505-07 E. First
510-12 1/2 E. First

516 E. First
717 E. First
304 E. First
414 E. First

612-16 E. First

701 E.
111 8.
117 S.
209 E.
308 E.
406 E.
508 E.
518 E.
602 E.
700 E.
720 E.
809 E.
814 E.
115 N.
502 E.
116 8.
111 E.
203 E.
514 E.
608 E.

First
College
College
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
Washington
First
College
First
First
First
First

613-15 E. First

714-71

6 E. First

Style

Am Renaiss
Stripp Class
Med Rev
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Art Deco
Am Renaiss
Am Renaiss
Commercial
Med Rev
Qn An Vern
Commercial
Moderne
Commercial
Wes F F
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
italianate
Commercial
Vern/Eastlake
Commercial
Commercial
Modernistic
Moderne
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial

Date

1910
1936
¢.1925
c.1928
c.1927
c.1896
1936
1913
c.1907
c.1890
c.1923
c.19021
c.1921
c.1936
¢.1909
c.1910
c.1927
¢.1920
c.1910
c.1920
c.1888
1891
¢.1800
1911
c.1925
c.1938
c.1930
c.1928
c.1914
c.1920
c.1920

Theme

20th Arch
Govern
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
19th Arch
20th Arch
Gov/20th
20th Arch
19th Arch
20th Arch
gth Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
Social
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
18th Arch
19th Arch
18th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
Trans/20th Ar
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
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CONCENTRATION AREA B - DOWNTOWN COMMERCIAL CORE

INVENTORIED - NOT DESIGNATED AS LANDMARKS

Address

315 E.
408 E.
109 S.
208 E.
109 N.
300 E.
801 E.
204 E.
206 E.
606 E.
710 E.
804 E.
807 E.
808 E.

First
First
Howard
First
School
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First
First

Style

Wes FF
Commercial
Vernacular
Commercial
Span Col Rev
ltalianate
Modernistic
Commercial
Commercial
Commercial
Wes FF
ltalianate
Commercial
Wes F F

Date

c.1904
c.1911
1914

c.1911
c.1928
c.1895
1925

c.1910
¢.1920
c.1910
c.1800
¢.1900
¢.1920
c.1905

Page 76

Theme

20th Arch
20th Arch
Religion
20th Arch
Communicat
Comm/Sac

20th A/Trans S

20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
19th Arch
20th Arch
20th Arch
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183
187

CONCENTRATION AREA C - EDWARDS DISTRICT

Address

401 S.
402 S.
508 S.
307 S.
714 E
800 E.
516 S.
801 E.
201 8.
715 E.
421 8.
802 E.
600 E.

307 S.
200 s.
716 E.

College
College
College
Edwards
Sixth
Third
Callege
Third
College
Third
College
Faurth
Fifth

CONCENTRATION AREA C - EDWARDS DISTRICT
INVENTORIED - NOT DESIGNATED AS LANDMARKS

Address

College
College
Fourth

DESIGNATED LANDMARKS

Style

Bung/Crafts
Stick Style
Prairie

Qn An Vernc.

Am Renaiss
Qn An Vern
Bungalow
Qn An Vern
Queen Anne
Qn An Vern
Vernacular
Dut Col Rev
Vernacular

Style

Romanesque
Mediterranean

Dut Col Rev

Date

c.1916
1883
c.1910
1891
1910
1904
c.1910
c.1900
c.1904
c.1895
¢.1903
¢.1905
¢.1910

Date
1892

c.1924
c.1904
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Theme

20th Arch
19th Arch/Set
20th Arch
Government
Educ/20th A
20th Arch
Gv/20th Arch
18th Arch
20th Arch.
18th Arch
Industry

20th Arch
20th Arch

Theme

Rel./19th A
Rel./20th A.
20th Arch

OO0 unumTTUVTITUTU

p
)
b
=

cCwT




115
126

PRIMARY RESOURCES OUTSIDE CONCENTRATION AREAS
DESIGNATED LANDMARKS

Address Style Date Theme Rank Zone
1103 N. Meridian  Queen Anne c¢.1905 20th Arch P R1
1117 N. Meridian  Qn An Vern ¢.1900 18th Arch p R1
611 N. Main Craftsman 1908 Rel/20th Arch P R2
414 N. Meridian Stripp Class NA Educ/Rel P R2
434 Wynooski ltalianate c.1888 19th Ar/Gov P R2
1112 E. Third ltalianate 1886 19th Arch P R2

- E Young Sawm. NA 1838 Sett/ind P R2
911 E. Third ltalianate c.1885 19th Arch P R3
114 S. Center Vern/ital. c.1886 19th Arch P c2
4020 Portland Rd. English Cott 1931 Sett/Gov/Agr P c2
115 S. River ltalianate c.1882 19th Arch P c2
303 N. Main Utilitarian c.1900 Indus/Agri P M2
S. Pac. RR Trestle NA 1887 Transp P Mult-Z
Roger's Landing NA 1847 Set/Transp P Out Cit
Willamette R. Brid NA 1914 Transp P Out Cit
2708 Roberts Ln.  Colonial Rev. ¢.1910 20th Arch P Out Cit
1200 S. Springbro  ltalianate c. 1874 Sett/Agri P Out Cit
3004 N. Zimri Dr. Craftsman  ¢.1910 20th Arch P Out Cit

PRIMARY RESOURCES OUTSIDE CONCENTRATION AREAS
INVENTORIED - NOT DESIGNATED AS LANDMARKS

Address Style Date Theme Rank Zone
111 N. Main Wes F F c.1890 18th Arch P c2
414 N. Meridian Stripp Class NA Educ/Rel P R2
2404 N. Springbk. Colonial Rev. ¢.1930 Education P M2
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APPENDIX C

List of the sixty-eight (68) Secondary and Contributing Resources not included in Final Plan Inventory:

Field # Address Style Date Theme Rank Zone %L
28 3011 N. College Qn An Vern c.1895 19th Arch C R1

80 2000 Libra Dutch Con Rev 1932 20th Arch C R1

69 429 S. Main Vernacular c.1902 20th Arch S RA1

79 1515 N. Main Vernacular ¢.1900 18th Arch S R1

180 102 W. Third Bungalow c.1910 20th Arch S R1

181 115 W. Third Gothic Rev. c.1927 Rel/20th Arch S R1

189 209 W. Fitth Vernacular c.1910 20th Arch C R1

40 310 Dayton Ave,  Vernacular c.1900 19th Arch C R1

41 400 Dayton Ave.  Vernacular c.1900 20th Arch C R1

42 402 Dayton Ave.  Vernacular ¢.1800 20th Arch C R1

44 600 Dayton Ave.  Ultilitarian NA Agriculture C R1

45 700 Dayton Ave.  Vernacular ¢.1900 19th Arch C R1

76 108 N. Morton Vernacular c.1900 20th Arch C R1

190 400 W. Fifth Vernacular c.1895 19th Arch C R1

50 603 N. Grant Qn An Vern - ¢.1906 20th Arch S R2

60 412 S. Howard Bung/Crafts c.1913 20th Arch S R2

64 602 N. Main Qn An Vern c.1910 20th Arch S R2

90 820 S. River Craftsman ¢.1803 20th Arch S R2

92 1016 S. River Bungalow ¢.1900 20th Arch S R2

93 1116 S. River Qn An Vern ¢.1900 20th Arch S R2

122 601 Wynooski Colonial 1923 Education S R2

123 712 Wynooski Bung/Crafts c.1915 20th Arch S R2

124 810 Wynooski Amer Basic c.1915 20th Arch S R2

169 1308 E. First Qn An Vern ¢.1900 20th Arch S R2 y
170 1318 E. First Vernacular ¢.1900 19th Arch S R2 %&
178 912 E. Third Qn An Vern c.1903 20th Arch S R2 g
186 1200 E. Fourth Mediterranean 1928 Develop/Apt ) R2

188 1200 E. Fifth Qn An Vern 1890 19th Arch S R2

4 Pacific Face Br Co. NA 1892 Industry S R2

97 403 8. School Bungalow c.1800 Indus/Med S R2

5 Ramsey Grist Mill NA 1849 Ind/Agri. S R2

18 316 S. Center Bungalow c.1911 20th Arch C R2

19 410 S. Chehalem Vernacular c.1902 20th Arch C R2

56 401 N. Harrison Vernacular c.1900 19th Arch C R2

66 612 N. Main Vernacular c.1905 20th Arch C R2

75 501 S. Meridian Vernacular ¢.1900 19th Arch C R2

78 112 E. North ltalianate c.1910 20th Arch C R2

86 300 S. River Vern/Eastlake c.1895 19th Arch C R2

87 515 S. River Vern/Eastlake c.1898 18th Arch C R2

88 800 S. River Amer Basic c.1893 20th Arch C R2

89 801 S. River Vernacular c.1803 20th Arch C R2

91 821 S. River Vernacular ¢.1900 19th Arch C R2

116 617 Villa Road Amer Basic ¢.1805 20th Arch C R2

118 409 8. Willamette Bung/Crafts c.1912 20th Arch C R2

120 508 Wynooski Qn An Vern c.1895 19th Arch C R2

121 520 Wynooski Vernacular c.1895 19th Arch C R2

173 1512 E. Second Vernacular ¢.1905 20th Arch C R2

184 814 E. Fourth italianate ¢.1300 19th Arch C R2

185 900 E. Fourth Vernacular ¢.1900 20th Arch C R2

192 1314 E. Sixth Vernacular c.1908 20th Arch C R2 ’
193 1401 E. Eighth Qn An Vern c.1900 18th Arch C R2 !
Field # Address Style Date Theme Rank Zone -
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67
14
20
77
51
55
68
85
171
172
52
11
63

125

1020 N. Main
210 S. Blaine
215 S. Church
3313 E. Minview
415 E. Hancock
303 N. Harrison
101 S. Main
203 S. River
604 W. First

510-12 E. Second
1014 E. Hancock
2400 Aspen Way

403 N. Main
Highway 99W

Highway 219 NA
Spaulding Lum Co.
2705 N. Zimri Dr,

Utilitarian
Utilitarian
Vernacular
Craftman
Qn An Vern
Qn An Vern
Vernacular
Colonial Rev.
Vernacular
Bungalow
Bungalow
Vernacular
Utilitarian
NA

NA
NA
Craftsman

c.1920 Agricuttural

c.1890 Agriculture
c.1900 Indus/18th Ar

c.1895 Industry

c.1895 18th Arch
c.1895 19th Arch
¢.1910 20th Arch
¢.1800 18th Arch
c.1900 19th Arch
c.1935 20th Arch
¢.1900 19th Arch
c.1920 20th Arch
c.1904 20th Arch
1817 Transp.

Transp.
NA Industry
¢.1909 20th Arch
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R3
R3
R3
Cc2
c2
c2
c2
cz
Cc2
c2
C3
M2
M2
Muit-Z

Out Cit
Qut Cit



APPENDIX D

List of properties which have been demolished or taken out of the 1985 inventory due to major alterations.

Field #

154
128
129
9
27
57
114
43
112

Address Style Date

611 E. First Commercial ¢.1910
112 E. First Commercial ¢.1920
202 E. First Commercial ¢.1910

Spaulding Lum. Co. NA NA
2216 N. College Vernacular ¢.1880
301 S. Harrison Vernacular c¢.1905
3709 N. Springbro  Queen Anne 1800
600 Dayton Ave.  Utilitarian c.1800
2201 Springbrook  Utifitarian NA
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Theme

Gov/Comc.

20th Arch
20th Arch
Industry
Set/Relig
20th Arch
Religion
Agriculture

Rank Zone %}

Deleted 1990
Deleted 1990
Deleted 1990
Demo Demo
Demo Demo
Demo Demo
Demo Demo
Demo Demo

Agric/indust. Demo Demo




APPENDIX E

Map of Concentration Areas

Page 82



APPENDIX F

Properties for possible inclusion in the Newberg Historic Inventory

No. Address {

No. Address %
52 800 E. Franklin

1 212 N. River 53 501 N. Meridian

2 509 N. Meridian -54 407 N. Meridian

3 1208 E. Hancock 55 Memaorial Park

4 200 Carlton Way 56 816 E. Ninth

5 1216 E. Hancock 57 402 S. Howard

6 215 N. River 58 501 S. Meridian

7 214 E. Meridian 59 316 E. Fourth

8 215 E. Meridian 60 305 8. Center

9 206 E. Meridian 61 103 S. Main

10 200 E. Meridian 62 309 S. Main

11 801 E. Sheridan 63 R.R. Tracks (Blaine Street)

12 716 E. Sheridan 64 316 S. River

13 714 E. Sheridan 65 720 S. River

14 708 E. Sheridan 66 1015 S. River

15 700 E. Sheridan 67 915 S. River

16 601 E. Sheridan 68 1212 E. Sixth

17 214 E. Sheridan 69 Scott Leavitt Park

18 601 E. Third 70 306 Dayton

19 310 N. School 71 211 E. First

20 610 E. Sherman 72 607 E. Third

21 400 N. School 73 411 E. First

22 402 N. Schoot! 74 1500 E. Second

23 505 E. Sherman 75 1518 E. Second

24 503 E. Sherman 76 1562 E. Second

25 315 E. Sherman 77 1600 E. Second %}

26 307 E. Sherman 78 511-513 N, Meridian

27 215 E. Sherman 79 715 N. Meridian

28 306 E. Sherman . 80 411 or 415 E. Edwards

29 300 E. Sherman 81 414 S, Edwards

30 313 N. Washington 82 509 S. Edwards

31 200 E. Sheridan 83 502 S. Edwards

32 206 E. Sheridan 84 508 S. Edwards

33 214 E. Sheridan 85 514 S. Edwards

34 808 E. Sherman 86 715 E. Sixth

35 312 N. Edwards 87 420 S. College

36 1006 E. Hancock 88 700 E. Fitth

37 1000 N. Center 89 702 E. Fitth

38 111 N. Meridian 90 214 S. Meridian

39 109 N. Meridian 91 203 S. Center

40 114 N. Edwards 92 317 S. Center

41 115 N. School a3 400 S. River

42 501 E. First 94 340 S. River

43 404 E. Hancock 95 205 8. College

44 400 E. Hancock 96 314 8. College

45 501 E. Franklin 97 411 8. College

46 505 E. Franklin 98 415 8. College

47 603 E. Franklin 99 714 E. Third

48 709 E. Franklin 100 608 E. Second

49 415 N. Edwards 101 600 E. Second ’

50 501 N. Edwards 102 516 E. Second :\/

51 411 N. Edwards No. Address :
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103
104
105
16
b 37
108
109
110
111

500 E.
408 S.
420 S.
508 S.
513 8.
515 8.
420 E.
410 S.
610 E.

Second
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
Howard
School
School
Fourth

Page 84



APPENDIX G
ESEE CHECKLIST SUMMARY
Process

In June and July of 1992, the Newberg Planning Commission reviewed the ESEE analysis prepared in 1990
and determined that in certain instances the conflicting use resulted in a positive community-wide economic
benefit. Checklist forms which analyzed ESEE consequences were prepared for each site where landmark
status was questionable. The checklists are on file at the City of Newberg Planning Department.

ESEE Consequences

The ESEE Checklist Summary Table provides a consolidated version ofthé findings included on individual
ESEE checklists. The table identifies the primary conflicting use for each resource and determines whether
a community benefitis provided. The consequences where based on the following:

a. Economic - Positive economic benefits result from new commercial development, employment
opportunities, or expanded housing opportunities. New parking has a positive benefitif it benefits an
adjoining use. Alterations to commercial buildings result in expansion and an economic benefit.

b. Sacial - Positive benefits result from expansion or retention of institutions in the community. Positive
or neutral benefits result if the conflicting use had a positive effect such as the provision of housing or
day care facilities. Negative benefits result from the demolition or alteration of other buildings.

c. Environmental - Negative environmental benefits result from the alteration or demolition of historic
structures that are located near other historic structures in "concentration areas”. Demolition of
isolated structures and structures on the college campus have neutral benefits since new buildings
will be designed to be compatible with the surrounding area.

d. Energy - Neutral benefits result from alterations since the reuse of buildings conserves materials.
Positive benefits result from large projects since new structures will meet energy code requirements.
Negative benefits result from the development of new parking lots.

ESEE Checklist Summary Table
On July 23, 1992, the Planning Commission conducted a public hearing regarding the ESEE checklist
process. The ESEE Checklist table summarizes the ESEE consequences and are based on the ESEE

checklists. On November 2, 1992 and Navember 17, 1992, the City Council reviewed and modified the
checklist table. The table is included on the following page.
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ESEE Checklist Summary Table

Address Contlict Economic Social Environment Energy
e U e —
26 House 503 N. College Duplex 0 - - o
32 Friends Center 200 3, College Expansion ] + - 0
34 Friends Church 307 8. College Expansion [ + - o
49 House 701 E. Frankiin Tri-plex + o - ]
58 House 401 N. Howard Boarding ] <] B o
House/Tri
53 VFW 111 8. Howard Parking + - o -
61 Welding/Storage Building 111 N. Main Parking/ + - - [+]
Redevelop-ment
72 Woodmar Hall 414 N. Meridlan Science Building + + o +
95 Graphic 109 N. Schoal Parking + - ~ -
99 House 303 E. Sheridan Tri-plex + o . o
108 House 1200 E. Sheridan Mutltk-family + -] - +
113 Springbrook Schoaol 2404 N. Springbrook Industrial Building + - ] +
131 Johnson Carpets 204 E. First Alteration + - - ]
132 Johnson Hardware 206 E. First Alteration + - - [}
133 Johnson Furniture 208 E. First Alteration + - - 0
136 Johnson Annex 300 E. First Alteratlon + - - [}
139 Krohns Applianice 315 E, First Alteration + - - []
142 Attorneys Office 408 E. First Alteration + - - o
152 Touch of Class 506 E. First Alteration + - - [}
160 Antique Store 710 E. First Alteration + - - ]
163 (Gas Station 801 E. First Demo/Parking + - -] <]
164 Hopp Insurance 804 E, First Alteration + - - ]
165 Auto Body Shop 807 E. First Alteration + - - ]
166 Bitllard Hall 808 E. First Demolition + - - ]
182 House 716 E. Fourth Day Care + + - -]
LEGEND: + Positive Community Benefit resulting from conflicting use
5} Neutral Community Benefit resulting from conflicting use

- Negative Community Benefit resulting from conflicting use
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